504191353 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MR. JOHN ALMEIDA			03/28/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	UNOWEB INC.			
Street Address:	PO BOX 8743			
City:	EMERYVILLE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94662			
		3226301		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7	
	ΔΑΤΑ			
		703)783-7800		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
-		03-242-1247		
Email: Iver		rentre@lventre.com		
Email:	IV			
Email: Correspondent Name:		OUIS VENTRE		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	L 2	483 OAKTON HILLS DR		
Correspondent Name:	L 2			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	L 2 C	483 OAKTON HILLS DR		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	L 2 C UMBER:	483 OAKTON HILLS DR DAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	L 2 C UMBER:	483 OAKTON HILLS DR DAKTON, VIRGINIA 22124-1530 ALMEIDA301		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

John Almeida (Assignor)

hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to

UnoWeb Inc. (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and having a place of business at P.O. Box 8743, Emeryville, California 94662, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, and to the improvements in, an invention entitled

Method for creating and maintaining worldwide e-commerce invented by me, as described in United States Patent Application Number: 10/029,073, filed on 20-DEC-2001, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application; and,

authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the invention and the improvements or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns; and, agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and improvements in all countries: and.

covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me which would conflict with this assignment, and that full right to assign the invention and improvements is possessed by me.

Full Name of Assignor: John Almeida

Signature: <u>K. alueidon</u> Date: <u>03/19/200</u>

Residence Address: 111 Shoreline Ct., Richmond, California 94804 Citizenship: United States Post Office Address: P.O. Box 8743, Emeryville, California 94662

County of $\frac{Alimed A}{State of California}$ City of $\underline{BcrKeley}$ SS:

Before me personally appeared said John Almeida and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19^{cc} day of MARCH, 2010. Neken Dones



RECORDED: 01/23/2017